
MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE
SAFETY PRECAUTIONS
MAINTENANCE SAFETY

THE IMPORTANCE OF
MAINTENANCE

TOOL KIT
SERIAL NUMBERS
COLOUR LABEL
CRANKCASE BREATHER
ENGINE OIL
SPARK PLUG
VALVE CLEARANCE
THROTTLE OPERATION
IDLE SPEED
DRIVE CHAIN
FRONT AND REAR SUSPENSION
INSPECTION
SIDE STAND
WHEEL REMOVAL
BRAKE PAD WEAR
BRAKE SHOE WEAR
BATTERY

FUSE REPLACEMENT
BRAKELIGHT SWITCH
ADJUSTMENT
BULB REPLACEMENT

STORAGE
REMOVAL FROM STORAGE

page page

63

64
65
66
69
70
71
72
73
77
79
82
83
84
91

92
93
99

100
101

103
107

108

118
120

MAINTENANCE

CLEANING

STORAGE GUIDE

TAKING CARE OF THE
UNEXPECTED

SPECIFICATIONS

CATALYTIC CONVERTERS

63

114

118

121

122

126
(TU, TU)

MAINTENANCE

II

11/05/07 10:02:48 32KVCC00_010


